
       

             
 

 

November 23, 2016 
============================================================================== 

SERVICES  

Saturday, November 26  5:00 pm Worship 

Sunday, November 27   No Sunday School 

9:30 am Worship 

Wednesday, November 30  8:30 am & 6:30 pm Worship 

Saturday, December 3   5:00 pm Worship 

Sunday, December 4   8:30 am Christian Ed Hour 

9:30 am Worship 

==============================================================================  

Chapel November 23rd: $11.81 
 
Immanuel Lutheran School’s Students of the Week are Lucas Lentz-Gallup and Molly Eversman.  

Lucas is a member of Mrs. M’s Pre-K classroom.  He likes to build things, play at the park, play with cars or 

dinosaurs, dance, and color.  He celebrates his birthday on July 18th and his baptism birthday on December 8th.  

His favorites include the colors green and blue, spaghetti, fruit, and the song God is Bigger Than the Boogie 

Man.  He would like to be a swimmer when he grows up.  Lucas says, “The best thing about Jesus is He has a 

heart.”  Molly is a 4th grade student in Mrs. K’s classroom.  She likes volleyball, gymnastics, and swimming.  

Her birthday is September 5th and her baptism birthday is October 13th.  Her favorites include pizza, horses, 

dogs, reading, social studies, the color blue, the Bible story about Daniel in the lion’s den, and the song 

Amazing Grace.  Molly is a member of Immanuel’s Jubilate Singers and Bell Choir.  She is on Immanuel’s 

volleyball team. She would like to be a teacher when she grows up. 

 

News from grades 5-6 –On Wednesday, the 16th, we took our spelling test and went to Chapel.  This entire 

quarter our Chapel offerings go to the food shelf.  Our volleyball team took 4th place in the tournament on 

Saturday the 12th.  We have library on Thursday.  We start basketball practice on the 21st; basketball is my 

favorite sport.  By Jaylen Welti 

 

Thank you to our guest Pastors who have been willing to help out during chapel. 
 

Thanks to all the parents who brought their children to sing at our church service on Sunday.  I 

appreciate your support to have your children praise the Lord in our service.  Ann 

 
Mrs. Hayes needs help!  Hot Lunch Program is serving the soup supper on Wednesday, November 30th 

from 5:00-6:15 pm.  She needs food items and help.  Please sign up on Volunteer site if you can help. 

Kindergarten 1 dozen buns for sloppy joes 

 1st and 2nd grade desserts bars, cookies, cake, etc. 



 3rd and 4th salads of your choice 

 5th and 6th grade one or two bags of potato chips 

 7th and 8th grade one gallon of milk per student, can be white or chocolate 

Have here at the school by 3:00p.m. on Wednesday November 30, or at the church by 5:00p.m. the same day. 

Thank you for all your help, this is to help keep the cost of the lunch down. 

Thank you, Jill Hayes 

COOK'S CORNER  

Thursday, November 24 Thanksgiving 

No School 

Friday, November 25 

No School 

Monday, November 28 

Chicken Pattie W/Bun 

French Fries 

Fruit 

Milk/Bread 

Tuesday, November 29 
Chef Salad W/ham, turkey, egg, cheese, veggies, 

dressings 

Bread Stick 

Fruit 

Milk/Bread 

Wednesday, November 30 

Pizza 

Vegetable 

Fruit 

Milk/Bread 

Thursday, December 1 

Tater Tot hot dish 

Vegetable 

Fruit 

Milk/Bread 

Friday, December 2 

Grilled Cheese  

Tomato Soup W/Crackers 

Fruit 

Milk/Bread 

Monday, December 5 

Taco Tater to Hotdish W/lettuce, tomato, cheese, 

salsa 

Veggie 

Fruit 

Milk/Bread 

Tuesday, December 6 

Chicken Nuggets 

Veggie 

Fruit 

Milk/Bread 

 

 

 

 

Wednesday, December 7 

Sloppy Joe W/Bun 

French Fries 

Fruit 

Milk/Bread 

Thursday, December 8 

Scalloped Potatoes & Ham 

Vegetable 

Fruit 

Milk/Bread 

Friday, December 9 

Cheese Dunker W/Meat sauce 

Veggies 

Fruit 

Milk/Bread 

Monday, December 12 

Chicken Strips 

French Fries 

Vegetable 

Fruit 

Milk/Bread 

Tuesday, December 13 

Meatball Parmesan Casserole 

Garlic Bread 

Vegetable 

Fruit 

Milk/Bread 

Wednesday, December 14 

Cheese Fajitas W/ lettuce, tomato, cheese, salsa 

Vegetable 

Fruit 

Milk/Bread 

Thursday, December 15 

Hot dog W/Bun 

Baked beans 

Veggie 

Fruit 

Milk/Bread 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Friday, December 16 Christmas Lunch 

Mashed potatoes W/Gravy 

Corn 

Green beans 

Oreo cookie salad 

Apple salad 

Bun 

Cookies from 8th grade 

Milk/Coffee 

Monday, December 19 

Meatball Sliders 

Vegetable 

Fruit 

Milk/Bread 

Tuesday, December 20 

Chili Cheese dog or Hot dog on Bun 

French fries 

Vegetable 

Fruit 

Milk/Bread 

Wednesday, December 21 

Idaho Taco W/seasoned meat, lettuce, cheese, 

tomato, salsa 

Veggies 

Fruit 

Milk/Bread 

Thursday, December 22 

Cold Turkey sack lunch 

Chips 

Carrots 

Oranges 

Cookie 

Milk 

 Friday, December 23 

No School 

Monday, December 26 

No School 

Tuesday, December 27 

No School 

Wednesday, December 28 

No School 

Thursday, December 29 

No School 

Friday, December 30 

No School 

Monday, January 2 

Corn Dog 

French Fries 

Vegetable 

Fruit 

Milk/Bread 

Tuesday, January 3 

Cold Ham & Cheese sandwich 

Chips 

Vegetable 

Fruit 

Milk/Bread 

Wednesday, January 4 

BBQ Riblet W/Bun 

Baked beans 

Fruit 

Milk/Bread 

Thursday, January 5 

Lasagna 

Garlic Bread 

Lettuce salad 

Fruit 

Milk/Bread 

Friday, January 6 

Blueberry Pancake Bake 

Sausage 

Syrup 

Veggie 

Fruit 

Milk/Bread 

 

PLEASE NOTE MENUS ARE SUBJECT TO 

CHANGE DUE TO DONATED ITEMS!!  MRS. 

HAYES WILLS ALWAYS POST THE 

CHANGES!!  
 
UPCOMING CALENDAR EVENTS. PRE-K 
PLEASE NOTE: DATES ARE SUBJECT TO 

CHANGE 

November 23-25-Thanksgiving Break No School 

Pre-K 

December11-Christmas Concert Pre-K-8 

 December 19-20-Jesus Play Pre-K  

December 21-22 Jesus Birthday Party Pre-K 

December 23-January 3-Christmas Break Pre-K 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
UPCOMING CALENDAR EVENTS K-8 
PLEASE NOTE: DATES ARE SUBJECT TO 

CHANGE 

November 24-25-Thanksgiving Vacation K-8 



 

December 8-Basketball @ Lake City 4:30 pm 

December 9-K-8 Early Dismissal Noon 

December 11- Christmas Concert 3:00 pm Pre-K-8 

December 16-Basketball Vs Silo 4:00 pm 

December 16-Christmas Dinner K-8 (Invitation 

only) 

December 23-January 2-Christmas Break K-8 

Choir Schedule 2016-2017  

Jr. Choir, Jubilate Singers, Sonshine Choir 
November 30-8:30 am-Jr Choir 

December 7-8:30 am-Jubilate 

December 11-3:00 pm-All Choirs-Concert 

December 14-8:30 am-Sonshine Choir 

January 22-9:30 am-Grades K-8 NLSW 

March 1-8:30 am-Jr. Choir 

March 8-8:30 am Jubilate 

March 15-8:30 am-Sonshine Choir 

March 22-8:30 am-Jr. Choir 

March 29-8:30 am-Jubilate 

April 2-8:30 am-Jubilate to Trinity 

April 23-9:30 am-Jr. Choir 

April 30-9:30 am-Sonshine Choir 

May 20-Jubilate Singers (Saturday evening 

service) 


